Instructions
Leading the charge for electric heating
Towel Rail
A practical and beautiful alternative when a hydronic rail is not an option
0800 019 5899  |  enquiries@thermosphere.com  |  thermosphere.com2
This document will provide a step-by-step guide to a perfect installation as well as details on the warranty and how to
get Technical Support should you need it.
To ensure a safe, hassle-free installation to be proud of please take the time to read this guide in full before you start.

ensuring that the pins match up correctly using the arrows marked (See Diagram 2c.) and tighten the screw cap (See Diagram 2d.).
Slide the concealed wiring leg over the electrical cable (See Diagram 2e.) and fix in place using the small machine screws and a
cross head screw driver (See Diagram 2f.).
Test A: Ensure your connection is pushed in fully and screw cap is screwed on tightly with the arrows matching up. Once checked tick
this on page 11.
7. Fix towel rail to the wall
Fit the towel rail to the mounting brackets installed on the wall. You may need assistance to hold the rail in place. For the three non-
wired mounts, tighten using the grub screws and the allen key provided. In the wired position, secure using a small machine screw
and a cross head screw driver.
Test B: Ensure you have 240Volt power at the connection point between your ThermoSphere Heated Towel Rail and the mains supply.
Once checked tick this on page 11.
Diagram 2a Diagram 2b Diagram 2c Diagram 2d Diagram 2e Diagram 2f
  0800 019 5899    enquiries@thermosphere.com 90800 019 5899  |  enquiries@thermosphere.com  |  thermosphere.com9
Information: Technical specifications
Stock code H x W (mm) Type Profile Finish Output (W)
HTR-R-0700530 700 x 550 Ladder Round Polished 76
HTR-R-1120400 1120 x 400 Ladder Round Polished 65
HTR-R-1120530 1120 x 530 Ladder Round Polished 80
HTR-RC-0800600 800 x 600 Ladder Curved Round Polished 80
HTR-SS-0800600 800 x 600 Ladder Square Polished 83
Technical data
Supply Voltage 240V 50Hz
Wiring Side Left or Right
Wiring Method Hardwired